ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/11/2026 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/11/2026 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/11/2026 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/11/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 100 BLOCK GREEN AMBULANCE CALL
MEADOW CT

2/11/2026 APPROX LOC: 5001 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2/11/2026 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

2/11/2026 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2/11/2026 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2/11/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 MEADOWBROOK PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT / LOIS DR

2/11/2026 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/11/2026 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/11/2026 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2026 3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/12/2026 12:46:10 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/11/2026 5500 BLOCK PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
2/11/2026 2400 BLOCK BLK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
2/11/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
2/11/2026 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
2/11/2026 ESSEX WAY / PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SOUTHAMPTON DR
2/11/2026 5000 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/11/2026 4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026 CENTRAL RD/LINDEN LN TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026 5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
2/11/2026 2200 BLOCK BLK BIRCH PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
LN
2/11/2026 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
2/11/2026 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
2/11/2026 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026 3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
2/11/2026 RMP26-000269 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL TRESPASSING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AVE
2/11/2026 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD CAR FIRE
2/11/2026 2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026 APPROX LOC: 1156 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD

2/12/2026 12:46:10 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026

RMP26-000270

RMP26-000271

RMP26-000272

RMP26-000273

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 1156 S NEW
WILKE RD

4800 BLOCK DEEPWOOD
LN

2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK GOLF RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5100 BLOCK GROVE RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

ROHLWING RD /
CARNEGIE ST

OAK LN / LINDEN LN
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1900 BLOCK GOLF RD
190 / GOLF RD

GOLF RD /190

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

2300 BLOCK EASTMAN ST
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
INVESTIGATION

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/12/2026 12:46:10 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

RMP26-000274

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 601
COLLEGE DR

5400 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 3066
KIRCHOFF RD

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3900 BLOCK OWL DR

3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT /
ELIZABETH PL

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2200
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

WATERMAIN BREAK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ALARM

FAMILY PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WATERMAIN BREAK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/12/2026 12:46:10 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026

2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026

5000 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK
RD

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA  ALARM
AVE

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK
CIR

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK

APPROX LOC: 3659 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/12/2026 12:46:10 PM



