



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT / LOIS DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2026		5500 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2400 BLOCK BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		ESSEX WAY / SOUTHAMPTON DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		CENTRAL RD / LINDEN LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/11/2026		2200 BLOCK BLK BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
2/11/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2026		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2026	<b>RMP26-000269</b>	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CAR FIRE	
2/11/2026		2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: 1156 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: 1156 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2026		4800 BLOCK DEEPWOOD LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/11/2026		1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2026		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/11/2026		5100 BLOCK GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026	RMP26-000270	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		ROHLWING RD / CARNEGIE ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		OAK LN / LINDEN LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026	RMP26-000271	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2026	RMP26-000272	1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2026		I90 / GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2026	RMP26-000273	GOLF RD / I90	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2026		2300 BLOCK EASTMAN ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
2/11/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: 601 COLLEGE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2026		5400 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/11/2026		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026	<b>RMP26-000274</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: 3066 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT / ELIZABETH PL	WATERMAIN BREAK	
2/11/2026		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: 2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
2/11/2026		5000 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
2/11/2026		APPROX LOC: 3659 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	